

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/11/2025

TIME: 13:49

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z006
CONTRACT NO : XE3609
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 021,260
TITLE : 2025 EASTERN REGION
CHIP SEAL
PROJECT : 25Z006
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FRANKLIN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6933

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2025

AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO 98951 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-46.43 %		-18.83 %		5.52 %
			369,600.00	198,000.00	-171,600.00		300,000.00	-69,600.00	390,000.00	20,400.00
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	190.0000	EACH	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %		10.5000	5.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			1,900.00	2,090.00	190.00		1,995.00	95.00	1,900.00	0.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	403.0000	L.F.	9.0000	17.0000	88.89 %		16.0000	77.78 %	10.0000	11.11 %
			3,627.00	6,851.00	3,224.00		6,448.00	2,821.00	4,030.00	403.00
GRADING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	8.5500	MI.	7,500.0000	6,000.0000	-20.00 %		6,500.0000	-13.33 %	7,600.0000	1.33 %
			64,125.00	51,300.00	-12,825.00		55,575.00	-8,550.00	64,980.00	855.00
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3076.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %		15.0000	25.00 %	23.0000	91.67 %
			36,912.00	43,064.00	6,152.00		46,140.00	9,228.00	70,748.00	33,836.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P									
	1201.0000	TON	800.0000	680.0000	-15.00 %		650.0000	-18.75 %	710.0000	-11.25 %
			960,800.00	816,680.00	-144,120.00		780,650.00	-180,150.00	852,710.00	-108,090.00
7	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			38,950.00	38,950.00			38,950.00		38,950.00	
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	205.0000	TON	900.0000	1,050.0000	16.67 %		700.0000	-22.22 %	841.0000	-6.56 %
			184,500.00	215,250.00	30,750.00		143,500.00	-41,000.00	172,405.00	-12,095.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/11/2025

TIME: 13:49

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3609 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6933
HWY : SR 021,260
TITLE : 2025 EASTERN REGION
CHIP SEAL
25Z006
PROJECT : , 0021(029)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2025

AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO 98951 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,830.00	5,830.00			5,830.00		5,830.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4									
	626300.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	0.7100	-43.20 %	0.9000	-28.00 %	0.7200	-42.40 %	
			782,875.00	444,673.00	-338,202.00	563,670.00	-219,205.00	450,936.00	-331,939.00	
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0									
	626300.0000	S.Y.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.2900	-3.33 %	
			187,890.00	125,260.00	-62,630.00	125,260.00	-62,630.00	181,627.00	-6,263.00	
12	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH									
	18.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	575.0000	91.67 %	1,000.0000	233.33 %	
			5,400.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	10,350.00	4,950.00	18,000.00	12,600.00	
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	20.0000	HR	200.0000	260.0000	30.00 %	215.0000	7.50 %	185.0000	-7.50 %	
			4,000.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	4,300.00	300.00	3,700.00	-300.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM									
	37.0300	CM	5,000.0000	7,000.0000	40.00 %	6,850.0000	37.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			185,150.00	259,210.00	74,060.00	253,655.50	68,505.50	259,210.00	74,060.00	
15	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END									
	301.0000	L.F.	35.0000	29.0000	-17.14 %	55.0000	57.14 %	29.0000	-17.14 %	
			10,535.00	8,729.00	-1,806.00	16,555.00	6,020.00	8,729.00	-1,806.00	
16	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	4723.0000	TON	180.0000	100.0000	-44.44 %	120.0000	-33.33 %	132.0000	-26.67 %	
			850,140.00	472,300.00	-377,840.00	566,760.00	-283,380.00	623,436.00	-226,704.00	
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	452.0000	TON	225.0000	175.0000	-22.22 %	200.0000	-11.11 %	318.0000	41.33 %	
			101,700.00	79,100.00	-22,600.00	90,400.00	-11,300.00	143,736.00	42,036.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/11/2025

TIME: 13:49

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z006 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3609 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6933
HWY : SR 021,260
TITLE : 2025 EASTERN REGION
CHIP SEAL
25Z006
PROJECT : , 0021(029)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2025

AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO 98951 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

		ENGR'S. EST.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,100.00	5,100.00		5,100.00		5,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
19	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	130.0000	-48.00 %	23.0000	-90.80 %
	7.0000		1,750.00	1,050.00	-700.00	910.00	-840.00	161.00	-1,589.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,100.00	2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00	
TRAFFIC									
21	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00	
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	60.0000	76.0000	26.67 %	73.2500	22.08 %	72.0000	20.00 %
	190.0000		11,400.00	14,440.00	3,040.00	13,917.50	2,517.50	13,680.00	2,280.00
23	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.2100	0.2000	-4.76 %	0.2000	-4.76 %	0.1800	-14.29 %
	587370.0000		123,347.70	117,474.00	-5,873.70	117,474.00	-5,873.70	105,726.60	-17,621.10
24	PAINTED STOP LINE	L.F.	6.5000	11.0000	69.23 %	8.2500	26.92 %	10.0000	53.85 %
	403.0000		2,619.50	4,433.00	1,813.50	3,324.75	705.25	4,030.00	1,410.50
25	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	55.0000	65.0000	18.18 %	52.0000	-5.45 %	61.0000	10.91 %
	236.0000		12,980.00	15,340.00	2,360.00	12,272.00	-708.00	14,396.00	1,416.00
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	0.6000	1.0000	66.67 %	0.7000	16.67 %	0.7500	25.00 %
	22760.0000		13,656.00	22,760.00	9,104.00	15,932.00	2,276.00	17,070.00	3,414.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/11/2025

TIME: 13:49

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z006
CONTRACT NO : XE3609
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 021,260
TITLE : 2025 EASTERN REGION
CHIP SEAL
PROJECT : 25Z006
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FRANKLIN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6933

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2025

AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO 98951 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
27	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	195550.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3500	16.67 %	0.3000	0.00 %	0.3000	0.00 %		
			58,665.00	68,442.50	9,777.50	58,665.00	0.00	58,665.00	0.00		
28	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN										
	48.0000	HR	75.0000	49.0000	-34.67 %	48.0000	-36.00 %	48.5000	-35.33 %		
			3,600.00	2,352.00	-1,248.00	2,304.00	-1,296.00	2,328.00	-1,272.00		
29	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			-15.79 %		-6.06 %		5.26 %		
			380,000.00	320,000.00	-60,000.00	356,977.25	-23,022.75	400,000.00	20,000.00		
30	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00			
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	2614.0000	S.F.	14.0000	13.0000	-7.14 %	13.0000	-7.14 %	13.0000	-7.14 %		
			36,596.00	33,982.00	-2,614.00	33,982.00	-2,614.00	33,982.00	-2,614.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
32	PROJECT PARTNERING										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
34	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
35	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/11/2025

TIME: 13:49

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z006
CONTRACT NO : XE3609
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 021,260
TITLE : 2025 EASTERN REGION
CHIP SEAL
PROJECT : , 0021(029)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FRANKLIN

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6933

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2025

AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD
WAPATO 98951	98837-9118	
YAKIMA WA 989090337	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-18.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	820.00	-180.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,476,751.20	\$3,417,983.50	-23.65%	\$3,664,000.00	-18.15%	\$3,979,168.60	-11.11%
BASE TOTAL			\$4,476,751.20	\$3,417,983.50	-23.65%	\$3,664,000.00	-18.15%	\$3,979,168.60	-11.11%